Lo B>
EI8| |o 2
TR 39—'\‘-<
e} o3|~
2%5| - 3738
agf mié’az
ass| B
0 l
a5
233 |o|T|e
m -=>
oQ?X TS
Sha! Llg|m
Py =
O
‘H 2 0
~ gl 2
i sl ®
© sl 3,
w0 z
IN 5| o
T
méoo
23 = 5 O
g0
- C
=
el N
&M S m
58 5oL
o —
am| —
Hz=S
goG)'I'I
§§:|:8m
25z3
2, @ o
Bz o
50 >0 O
L BCEN
s A )
329 2N
2 @1
25 > O L
esl Z

L LES
(4 O

z
a
® >
b3
©n s
£98 <o
<3
.Srnmlﬂ’J
3=, 15
28 ot
JES A
95> 4m
2=
555 > Ep
8(/)Z[|1U
3,5 al
3med
& 3
<
m
y4
5 ®
o (@] o
> T 20
-
Q =
=z
clu.gmgzoC7
N > plc o
o nx|<<
N

15" (38.1cm)

—~—FACE OF BACKBOARD

PLAN VIEW

]
B e 18" (45.7cm)
\(// | INSIDE DIAMETER
\
\
\
| J—
X
NN
NN
1 SO
7}7 ~ O\
6” (15.2cm)

5/8" (1.59cm)
STEEL ROD (2)

/

)

T
(

"~ 8 GAUGE (4.18mm)
STEEL PLATE

I a

1/2” (1.27cm) DIA. STEEL ROD

SIDE VIEW

W

)
R/

\LWZ "NO—TIE” NET CLIPS

PARTS LIST

00102
HOO

=z
[S)

00202
HGO0

QTY.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

GOAL 00005

OEQ

GOAL — Zinc Plated

GOAL 00005

007

GOAL — Orange

NETS 00001

000

WHITE_NYLON NET (Not Shown)

HDWE 01217

0EO

3/8 x 3% Lg. HEX HEAD TAP BOLT (Grade 5) A\

HDWE 05004

OEQ

3/8" FLATWASHER

HDWE 04002

OEQ

3/8" LOCKWASHER

~|o|o|s|ulN|= =
ENENFNFENFNER

EN EN FNFN N N (N

HDWE 03002

QOEO

3/8” HEX NUT

PCAP 00040

002

THREAD PROTECTOR

7/16” (1.11cm)
HOLES AND SLOTS

DIA.

TOP OF GOAL\‘

1”7 (2.5cm)

10’-0"

® ©

( — —~

fl -] F

Q

0| El ™

5 )

o ~ ~

iy N E

| X

N ©
J
v )

5" (12.7cm)

6" (15.2cm)

GOAL MOUNTING PLATE DETAIL

(304.80m)$

— 00102-HOO DOUBLE-RIM FRONT-MOUNT GOAL - ZINC PLATED
— 00202-HOO DOUBLE-RIM FRONT-MOUNT GOAL - POWDER-COAT ORANGE

Wi W

\_/
FRONT VIEW




SPECIFICATIONS

PORTER No. 00202-H00
DOUBLE-RIM FRONT-MOUNT GOAL
WITH MOUNTING HARDARE AND NET

Rim shall be fabricated from 5/8" diameter cold drawn alloy steel round formed to an 18" inside diameter ring. A
second ring shall be welded on top of first ring. Inside of rings shall be positioned 6" from face of backboard by
heavy, L-shaped, formed steel mounting plate with 5" x 5" mounting hole centers for front mounting on standard
glass, wood and fiberglass type backboards. (Goal compatible with all Center-Strut® direct-mount type support
frames).

Rim shall be rigidly braced by means of a 1/2" diameter cold drawn alloy steel round formed and welded in
position for maximum support. Rim shall be provided with twelve “no-tie” net attachment clips for net attachment.

Goal shall be finished in a durable, official orange powder-coat finish.

Goal shall be furnished complete with a high quality white nylon net and plated mounting hardware. Mounting
bolts shall be SAE Grade 5.

PORTER No. 00102-H00
DOUBLE-RIM FRONT-MOUNT GOAL
WITH MOUTNING HARDWARE AND NET

Same as No. 00202-H00 above, except goal is finished in a durable zinc-plated finish.

ISSUED OCTOBER 1, 2001, SUBJECT TO CURRENT MANUFACTURING PROCEDURES AND CHANGES
COPYRIGHT 1994 — PORTER ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

B-202



